iSEMcon measurement mics
the FOH choice
Acoustic Measurement Products
02-2017
 Page 2           iSEMcon GmbH
About - iSEMcon is a privately owned company, located in
both Viernheim, Germany and Northwest, Ohio.  Partners
Wolfgang Frank and Win Otto are co-workers in the sensor

       MICROPHONES
(* ICP™, IEPE, DeltaTron™, CCP, ISOTRON™ compatible)
Ordering information  : EMM-13D082-series
 Page 6           iSEMcon GmbH
EMM-13D082 series
(* ICP™, IEPE, DeltaTron™, CCP, ISOTRON™ compatible)
¼”- ½”body, BNC
receptable.
 long cable drive capability
 integral preamp
 small and rugged
 large dynamic range
 stainless steel housing
 individual calibration chart
For more technical data see EMM-7101
series microphone. Differs only in size
and connector.
SPECIFICATIONS  EMM-13D082/#-CCP/#-T  Values for: 4mA  CCP; 21V excitation voltage; 23°Celsius
PERFORMANCE     ENVIRONMENTAL
Frequency Response characteristic Free-Field   Operating Temperature -10…+55°
Polarization Voltage Prepolarized   Storage Temperature -20…+70°
Nominal Sensitivity @1kHz See order info   Operating Humidity Ran-
ge
0…90%r.H.
Microphone Polarity See order info   Axial Vibration Sensitivity ~ 50dB
Frequency Response calibrated 10…20.000 Hz
Frequency Response  ± 1dB 50…8000 Hz   PHYSICAL
    ± 2dB 20…12000 Hz   Housing Material Stainless Steel
    ± 3dB 10…18000 Hz   Sealing Polyurethane/Epoxy
Phase Match 100-5000 Hz ± 5°   Output Connector SMB coaxial socket
Inherent Noise100-10000 Hz <30dB typ.   Dimensions Ø ¼“(7mm) x 3
¼““(82mm)
Inherent Noise 1/3 Oct. <15dB typ.   Weight 1,1 oz  (35g)
Dynamic Range (3% distortion) typ. See order info   CONFORMITY
      IEC 61000-6-1
ELECTRICAL
 Constant Current  Power 2…20 mA
 Constant Current Power  nominal 4 mA   SPECIAL FUNCTIONALITY
 Excitation Voltage 18…30V   TEDS (IEEE 1451.4) Template 27 prog.
 Output Bias Voltage 7 ± 2 V   ESD protection 30kV
 Output Impedance <10 Ω
 Phantom Power (requires XLRmale to
BNC connector adapter),
12…52Vdc ,
Order No. Name
Sensitivity, typ.
mV @ 94dBspl
Signal Max. SPL,
polarity 3% distortion limit
130021 EMM-13D082/H-CCP/C-T 6 Non-inverting 140 (145)
130020 EMM-13D082/S-CCP/C-T 30 inverting 125 (130)
www.iSEMcon.com                Page 7
EMM-7101 series
(* ICP™, IEPE, DeltaTron™, CCP, ISOTRON™ compati-
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
Multi-channel
measurements
Single-channel
measurements
Sound-power and
sound-field analysis
Low-cost in-car
measurements
Industrial Acoustics
The iSEMcon® Array Microphone
EMM-7101-CSTB is an
economically priced prepolarized
microphone for single and multi
channel measurements in arrays
and matrices. It is a full featured

to BNC connector adapter)
12…52Vdc
Ordering information  : EMM-7101-series
 Page 8           iSEMcon GmbH
cable. The microphone does not require an elec-
tronic signal converter. There are no limitations in
functionality or loss in signal quality
The iSEMcon® EMM-7101-C#T# series consists
of a special ICP and Phantom Power compatible
circuitry. The built-in prepolarized microphone
cartridge controls an AC/DC-Zener Diode cir-
cuitry with an output impedance as low as 10
Ohms (as per circuitry simulation). This is very
unique and new in the market and makes the
microphone compatible to Constant Current
power (ICP) as well as Phantom Power without
loss in functionality and signal quality and almost
independent from source impedance.
It also has a TEDS EEPROM built-in being fully
compatible with the IEEE1451.4 standard.
Data as per IEEE 1451.4
TEDS IC:DS2431 Serial:0000028DFD06
Basic TEDS
Check Sum:C9  Version letter:@
Manu ID:    Version number:1
Model No: 30010 Serial number: 121001
Standard Template TEDS
Selector:0  Polarity  :positive
Template:27  Mapping   :0
Sel Case:0  Sig Type  :0
Sens    :30,9  AC/DC     :1
Ref Freq:989  Cal Date  :23.12.2010
Polar   :Prepolarized Cal init  :FRA
Sel Case:0  Cal period:0
Mic Type:Free  Loc ID    :0
Mic Size:1/4"  Selector  :3
Volume  :0  End Select:0
Sel Case:0
The microphone powers from Constant
Current Power (ICP™, IEPE, DeltaTron™, CCP,
ISOTRON™, AcoTron™ compatible *1) or from
Phantom Power (12..52Vdc) by the use of an
XLR to BNC connector adapter or XLR to SMB
while being powered from  Phantom Power. Micro-
phone sensitivity is almost independent from powe-
source (less than 1 dBmV)
Power Source 18V 21V 30V
ICP  2mA 30,18mV 30,22mV 30,31mV
ICP 4mA 30,37mV 30,46mV 30,52mV
ICP 10mA 30,64mV 30,78mV 30,82mV
Phantom 48V / 6,8kΩ       30,60mV
Phantom 24V / 2,4kΩ       30,49mV
Phantom 12V / 2,4kΩ       29,93mV
Note: While applying phantom power the TEDS functionality
is not available.
Order No. Name
Sensitivity, typ.
mV @ 94dBspl
Max. SPL,
3% distortion limit
Signal po-
larity
Connector
130014 EMM-7101/S-CCP/A-T 30 125 (130) Non inverting SMA
130015 EMM-7101/H-CCP/A-T 6 140 (145) inverting SMA
     www.iSEMcon.com                Page 9
  PHANTOM  POWERED
  MICROPHONES
 Page 10           iSEMcon GmbH
EMM-13D082 PHANTOM series
1/4" front - 1/2" body Measurement microphone,
phantom powered
 super compact design

even under heavy rain conditions.
OPS35-285/385 Base kit
Ordering information :
Please note: one standard microphone adapter is
included at no additional cost. Selection can be made
during ordering process. Custom size adapters will
require a surcharge.
Order No. Name
500000 OPS35-385
500001 OPS35-285
OPS-35  ROOF TOP
PHYSICAL
Name Description
Diameter
35mm  (1,38 in) - Body
50mm  (2 in)  - Windscreen
Height
285mm—OPS35-285
385mm—OPS35-385
Weight
170g (6 oz) —OPS35-285
220g (7,8 oz) —OPS35-385
Mounting 3/8—16 &  5/8- 27 Tripod
Material Polyoxymethylene (POM)
Protection IP54 vertical , semi permanent use
     www.iSEMcon.com                Page 23
The Roof Top comes with anti-bird spikes  packaged
separately but not inserted. These can be installed by
the customer if needed.
Roof top Diameter 150 mm
The fabric used is water tight but acoustically t
ransparent as far as possible (not rubber coated). The
fibers become water tight upon getting wet (ref. tent
cloth). It can be removed for cleaning, replacement
and/or  impregnation.
Ordering information :
Order No. Name
500060 OPS35-MHT ptc-1/4
500061 OPS35-MHT-imp 1/2
500062 OPS35-MHT-iec 1/2
500040 OPS35-RT150
OPS35 Heater
The OPS35 heater is an easy to use as well as
economical way to protect a microphone diaphragm
from condensing water. Condensation changes

OPS35 housing in 100mm increments.
OPS35-100 Extension
Ordering information :
Order No. Name
500055 OPS35-FLTdwr-1/4
Ordering information :
Order No. Name
500010 OPS35-100
OPS35-ADxx Microphone Adapters
A unique feature of the OPS microphone protection
system is the range of measurement microphones
that can be installed. It does not matter if it is an
iSEMcon EMM-7101 mic, EMX-7150 mic or a third
party microphone having an acoustic frontend in the
range ¼” to ½” (7 mm…13.2 mm). Installation is easy
when using the right size microphone adapter and
adjustment tool.
The OPS35 can deal with multiple microphone sizes
and provide maximum protection. The
OPS-35 kit comes with one adapter included. Other
sizes of adapters are available for purchase.
Ordering information :
Note: ADcust – please contact iSEMcon before or-
dering (sales@isemcon.com)
Order No. Name
500011 OPS35-AD1/4
500012 OPS35-AD1/2-IMP  (12,7mm)
500013 OPS35-AD1/2-IEC   (13,2mm)
500019 OPS35-ADcust
 Page 26           iSEMcon GmbH
There are a few parts that probably will need to be replaced
or serviced over time.
These parts could be O-rings, windscreens and the Roof Top
cover.
Ordering information :
Order No. Name
500020 OPS35-WS-01  (windscreen)
500031 OPS35-SKit1  (O-rings)
500032
OPS35-SKit2  (screw & keys
assortment)